
.THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1914
RECEIVING ORDERS.

~ • No of Whether Act or Acts of

r> Petition. Petition. . C

1075

1076

1077

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083

1084

Stewart, H. J. Lindsell

Thornhi l l , William
Henry ( Lieut. -Colonel )

Herring • Browne, Car-
lotta

Pearce, F. A. (Male) ...

Hindle, Agnes

Robinson, Arthur (trad-
ing as W. J. D. Williams)

Williams, Annie

Ryan, Sara

Wrigles worth, J o h n
Henry

Newton, William Henry

Formerly Sleaford House, The Grove,
Denmark Hill, London, but whose
present; residence or place of business
the Petitioning Creditor is unable to
ascertain

85, Pimlico-road, London, S.W. .„

-
Gladwyn, Totteridge, in tho county 'of
Hertford

Lately 31, St. Nicholas-street, Bristol,
and 20, Upper Maudlin-street, Bristol,
and residing at Bishops worth, near
Bristol, in the county of Somerset

Residing and carrying on business at 158,
Scotland-road, Nelson, in the county of
Lancaster

141, Coppice Side, Swadlincote, in tho
county of Derby

316, High-street, Connah's Quay, in the
county of Flint

106, Far Gnsford-street, Coventry, in the
county of Warwick

Cross Keys Inn, Huston, Yorkshire

62, Glen-road and 29, Norfolk-street, both
in Sheffield, in the county of York

Officer in His Majesty's
Army

Officer (Retired) in His
Majesty's Army

\

Lecturer

Tobacco Dealer, Account-
ant and Estate Agent,
now Clerk in His Maj-
esty's Army Pay Corps
at Pill in the county of
Somerset

Milliner (Spinster)

Grocer

Baker ( Widow) ..'.
.

Cooked Meat Purveyor

Licensed Victualler

Constructional Engineer

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

Barnet and St.
Albans

Bristol

Burnley

B u r t o n -on -
Trent

Chester

Coventry

Scarborough ...

Sheffield

Nov. 20, 1917

Oct. 17, 1917

Dec. 5, 1917

Dec. 8, 1917

Dec. 21, 1917

Dec. 21, 1917

Dec. 19, 1917

Dec. 21, 1917

Dec. 22, 1917

Dec. 5, 1917

496
of 1917

451
of 1917

9
of 1917

14
of 1917

8
of 1917

6
of 1917

8
of 1917

10
of 1917

11
of 1917

35
of 1917

Dec. 20, 1917

Dec. 20, 1917

Dec. 19, 1917

Dec. 21, 1917

Dec. 21, 1917

Dec. 21, 1917

Dec. 19, 1917
f

Dec. 21, 1917

Dec. 22, 1917-

Dec. 19, 1 D17

228 ..

229

8

15

8

5

7

10

10

32

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...
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