THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1914.

RECEIVING ORDERS.

NO.	Descuy s Dalás.	Address.	Description.	Çourt.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of - Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1075	Stewart, H. J. Lindsell	Formerly Sleaford House, The Grove, Denmark Hill, London, but whose present residence or place of business the Petitioning Creditor is unable to ascertain	Officer in His Majesty's Army	High Court of Justice in Bankruptey	Nov. 20, 1917	496 of 1917	Dec. 20, 1917	228 _	Creditor's	Sec. 1-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1914
1076	Thornhill, William Henry (LieutColonel)	85, Pimlico-road, London, S.W	Officer (Retired) in His Majesty's Army	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Oct. 17, 1917	451 of 1917	Dec. 20, 1917	229	Creditor's	Sec. 1-1 (G.),Bank- ruptcy Act, 1914
1077	Herring - Browne, Carlotta	Gladwyn, Totteridge, in the county of Hertford	Lecturer	Barnet and St. Albans	Dec. 5, 1917	9 of 1917	Dec. 19, 1917	8	Creditor's	Sec. 1-1 (G.),Bank- ruptcy Act, 1914
1078	Pearce, F. A. (Male)	Lately 31, St. Nicholas-street, Bristol, and 20, Upper Maudlin-street, Bristol, and residing at Bishopsworth, near Bristol, in the county of Somerset	Tobacco Dealer, Accountant and Estate Agent, now Clerk in His Majesty's Army Pay Corps at Pill in the county of Somerset	Bristol	Dec. 8, 1917	14 of 1917	Dec. 21, 1917	. 15	Creditor's	Sec. 1-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1914
1079	Hindle, Agnes	Residing and carrying on business at 158, Scotland-road, Nelson, in the county of Lancaster	Milliner (Spinster)	Burnley	Dec. 21, 1917	8 of 1917	Dec. 21, 1917	8	Debtor's	
1080	Robinson, Arthur (trad- ing as W. J. D. Williams)	141, Coppice Side, Swadlincote, in the county of Derby	Grocer	Burton-on- Trent	Dec. 21, 1917	6 of 1917	Dec. 21, 1917	5	Debtor's	
1081	Williams, Annie	316, High-street, Connah's Quay, in the county of Flint	Baker (Widow)	Chester	Dec. 19, 1917	8 of 1917	Dec. 19, 1917	7	Debtor's	
1082	Ryan, Sara	106, Far Gosford-street, Coventry, in the county of Warwick	Cooked Meat Purveyor	Coventry	Dec. 21, 1917	10 of 1917	Dec. 21, 1917	10 .	Debtor's	
1083	Wriglesworth, John Henry	Cross Keys Inn, Muston, Yorkshire	Licensed Victualler	Scarborough	Dec. 22, 1917	11 of 1917	Dec. 22, 1917	10	Debtor's	
1084	Newton, William Henry	62, Glen-road and 29, Norfolk-street, both in Sheffield, in the county of York	Constructional Engineer	Sheffield	Dec. 5, 1917	35 of 1917	Dec. 19, 1917	32	Creditor's	Sec. 1-1 (G.),Bank- ruptcy Act, 1914

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 25 DECEMBER, 1917, 13535